### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/18/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AM Credit, LLC
Street Address:	18601 Cleveland Parkway
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44135
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4569778	AEROSPACE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2497266	AEROSPACE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2384347	CONVERSION AIR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

**Correspondent Name:** Deborah J Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51807.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20170518 Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed) -- WFB(API)#page1.tif source=20170518 Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed) -- WFB(API)#page2.tif source=20170518 Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed) -- WFB(API)#page3.tif

source=20170518 Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed) -- WFB(API)#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

For good and valuable consideration received, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, to AM Credit, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("AM Credit"), all right title and interest relating to Wells Fargo's security interest in and lien upon all of the trademarks and trademark applications of Aerospace Products International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") including, without limitation, the security interests in and liens on the assets identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral") as memorialized in:

- 1. The Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated March 18, 2013, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4992, Frame 0435; and
- 2. The Trademark Security Agreement dated October 1, 2010, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4289, Frame 0465 (collectively, the agreements and documents identified in numbered paragraphs 1-2 herein shall be referred to as the "Agreements").

For the avoidance of doubt, all rights, obligations and benefits owned or controlled by Wells Fargo under the Agreements are conveyed hereby to AM Credit, including but not limited to the right to take action regarding the Collateral and any powers of attorney conveyed to Wells Fargo in the above-referenced documents are hereby transferred to AM Credit. Wells Fargo hereby forever assigns and transfers to AM Credit all liens on and security interests in and to all right, title and interest in the Collateral identified on Schedule A, including such liens and security interests identified in the documents specified herein, all effective as of the date hereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

## Dated as of May 18, 2017

WELLS FARGO	AM CREDIT
By: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	By: AM Credit, LLC an Ohio limited liability company
By:	By:
Name:	Name: Stephen J. Maiden
Title:	Title: CEO

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Interests

# Dated as of May $\frac{1}{18}$ , 2017

WELLS FARGO	AM CREDIT
By: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	By: AM Credit, LLC an Ohio limited liability company
By: Jatique fandl	By:
Name: <u> </u>	Name:
Title:	Title:

# Schedule A

# Registered Marks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AEROSPACE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	4569778	July 15, 2014
AEROSPACE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	2497266	October 9, 2001
CONVERSION AIR	U.S.	2384347	September 5, 2000
AEROSPACE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL	Canada	1031129	October 17, 2002
WE STOCK SOLUTIONS	Canada	1031132	October 17, 2002
CONVERSION AIR	Canada	1031134	October 28, 2002
API WORLDWIDE	Canada	1031133	October 17, 2002

# **Unregistered Marks**

API WORLDWIDE

RECORDED: 06/09/2017

4813-2345-4536.1